the amount and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged,the Parties agree as follows:

lL. Payment. As consideration for Landlord’s execution of this Agreement, within
fourteen (14) days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, Tenant will make a payment to

Landlord in the amount of Twelve Thousand Four Hundred Fifty-Three Dollars and 75/100
($12,453.75). Landlord acknowledges and agrees that as part of this settlement. in addition to the

payment set forth above, Landlord will also receive a one-time payment from Tenant in the
amount of$4,124.79 for repayment of Landlord’s costs to construct improvements madeat the

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE,inconsideration of the foregoing recitals and of the conditions,
covenants, and agreements set forth below, the amount and sufficiency of which are hereby
acknowledged,the Parties agree as follows:

lL. Payment. As consideration for Landlord’s executionofthis Agreement Tenant has
paid Landlord the amount of Four Thousand Five Hundred Forty Four and 34/100 Dollars
($4,544.34), which represents the rental payments due for the monthsofJanuary, February, March
2021 and full paymentof the invoice received April 14, 2021 in the amount $492.00 forrepairs
to the walls. No otherrental or other paymentis due and payable by Tenant to Landlord based on

[...]

acknowledged,the Parties agree as follows:

T; Payment. As consideration for Landlord’s execution of this Agreement, within

fourteen (14) days of the Effective Date of this Agreement, Tenant will make a payment to
Landlord, to the extents not already made, in the amount of -Ten Thousand Six Hundred Forty-

Eight and 00/100 Dollars ($10,648.00), whichrepresents the rental payments due for the months

ofJanuary, February, March and the repaymentofthe unamortized tenant improvementallowance

in the amountof ($5,038.00). Excepted as provided herein, no other rental payment is due and

payable by Tenantto landlord based onthe surrenderand termination ofthe Lease.